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FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA PESCA SPORTIVA ED ATTIVITA' SUBACQUEE

WORLD CUP FINSWIMMING MASTERS 2014
RAVENNA - ITALY 7-8 JUNE 2014

Club athletes _ races relays

1 A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY 4 8 1

2 A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY 8 23 2

3 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 19 920 8

4 ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY 14 29 1

5 ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 2 7

6 ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY 10 35 2

7 ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl 4 9 1

8 ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE 2 10

9 BORDEAUX PALMES AVENTURES FRANCE 1 2

10 FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND 5 10 2

1 JAPAN CLUB 16 42 3

12 KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY 8 29 2

13 KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA 3 9

14 KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA) 1 4

15 LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE 1 4

16 LUGANO SUB - SWITZERLAND 2 2

17 MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA 3 7

18 MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA 11 39 4

19 MONOVINZZ HOORN NETHERLANDS 1 3

20 NAUTILUS HASSELT BELGIUM 1 1

21 NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 4 11

22 NEVA STARS TALLIN ESTONIA 1 2

23 NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl 3 5

24 NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl 2 5

25 NP VAREDO ITALY 22 72 3

26 NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY 9 25

27 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY 10 35 2

28 NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA - ITALY 3 3

29 PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 5 21 2

30 RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY 14 23 4

31 SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA 1 3

32 SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA nl 1 3

33 SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY 8 25 4

34 SG DRESDEN - GERMANY 1 5

35 SK KULDLEST ESTONIA 1 3

36 SNP PADOVA - ITALY 16 56 6

37 SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 17 54 4

38 SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 1 4

39 TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE 3 6

40 TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY 6 25 2

41 VINZWEMMEN UTRECHT NETHERLAND 1 1

TOT TOT TOT
245 750 53
Club out of race with m25 athletes  races relays
[ ASD SWEET TEAMMODENA ITALYm25 | & | 1w 2
2| | NEWLINE-AGEPISISROMAITALYm25 | 1 | 2 | 2 |
9 16 4

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME RESULT POINTS
1 SATTAROVA GALIJA 1983 VO MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA 022,20
2 CORDONE GIADA 1984 VO ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 02509 46
3 DAL COMPARE MONICA 1980 VO NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY 02643 42
4 RADCHENLO MARIA 1982 VO MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA 026,83 39
5 ACERBONI VALENTINA 1981 VO NP VAREDO ITALY 03500 36
1 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 V1 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 02222 50
2 ALVAREZ VALERIA 1977 Vi MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA 02531 46
3 SABBADIN MICHELA 1971 V1 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY 02578 42
4 MAINARDI SILVIA 1976 V1 SNP PADOVA - ITALY 02582 39
5 PARDINI SIMONA 1973 Vi KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY 02590 36
6 RAINERI MARA 1974 V1 FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND 026,02 33
7 NADEZDA RAKU 1970 V1 KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA 026,18 30



10
11
12
13
14
15

SOENOOWIWN =

N =

1
2
3

SANDIE LE CONTE
BUGNOLI SILVIA
NOLWENN LEGER
VUJIC BOBANA
LANGIU MARILENA
FRIEBEL ANJA

PEREZ LINA MARCELA
BARRY-PUJOL ALEXA
OLGA KOPGLOVA

MALO-MEIER ULRIKE
GUERIN NATHALIE
FAZIO MARINA

DE PADOVA PATRIZIA
MAFFEI LAURA

KRAUSE ULRIKE
CHIAVINATO NICOLETTA
D'ORAZIO NADIA
SUNAHARA MIHO
OTERO ANA

GUIRAUD MARIE-PASCALE

HIRSCHFELDT BIRGIT

ORITATE TOKUE
ISHIJIMA MAKIKO
SIR MARY PINO

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN

POS

(RN

w

SOENOOAWN =

[N
BN =

SOO®NOGO A WN =

Ao A
NOoO A WN =

QR WON =

SURNAME NAME
GENOVESI ANDREA

ZAVATTARO MATTEO
RUSSO MICHELE
CAMPAGNOLI ADRIANO

GRATTESSOL VINCENT
GRAF SVEN

MUSOLESI PAOLO
BABINI STEFANO
MERKURI MAKSIM
DALLE CRODE ANDREA
ZANNI LUCA
PANZARINI MARCO
FIORINI DAVIDE
NEHRDICH THOMAS
KALAS DIMITRI
BOTTACCIN RICCARDO
PATINO CARLOS
RAMUNDO FERNANDO
DMITRI MARGALNIKOV
GATTI DAVIDE

KRAUSE DETLEF
WEIGANG MIKE
PINCI LOUIS
YAMASHITA YUTAKA
ERIC MUNOZ
FIORENTINI CARLO
NOZAKI MANABU
GIAMBARDA ANDREA
PIANCA CARLO
CONTENTO CARLO
MELNIK EDUARD
LOPEZ ALDO
BERTELLA ROBERTO
TRIVELLATO BRUNO
SGARLATA GIOVANNI
MADARO LUIGI
PEREGO MARCO
MELOTTI NICOLA
ROMANO GIUSEPPE
MUTH HENRIK

VANDINI PAOLO
MONCH HELMUT
MORIMOTO SHIGEO
ZAGO EMANUELE

DE ROBERT STEFANO

1976
1973
1973
1979
1974
1976
1979
1972
1973

1969
1961
1968
1962
1969
1963
1969
1968
1963
1967

1957
1958

1949
1946
1947

YEAR
1988

1980
1982
1980

1977
1972
1976
1972
1971
1970
1974
1974
1975
1977
1979
1977
1971
1976
1972
1973

1963
1966
1961
1961
1967
1967
1965
1965
1965
1961
1963
1969
1966
1962
1963
1963
1965
1968
1962
1962

1958
1956
1957
1959
1956

"l
Vi1
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
\al
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

V4
V4
V4

GROUP
M25

Vo
A
\

"l
"l
\al
Al
"
V1
Al
"
V1
Al
A
V1
Al
A
V1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
NP VAREDO ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA

SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

JAPAN CLUB
JAPAN CLUB
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
NP VAREDO ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
JAPAN CLUB
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

0.26,19
0.26,33
0.26,80
0.27,52
0.30,70
0.31,01
0.32,06
0.33,59
DsSQ

0.25,80
0.26,28
0.28,36
0.28,36
0.28,75
0.28,95
0.29,37
0.29,75
0.31,91
0.34,95

0.27,71
0.30,19

0.31,92
0.32,69
0.36,85

RESULT
0.20,42

0.20,88
0.21,62
0.26,14

0.19,52
0.19,59
0.20,92
0.21,17
0.21,21
0.21,31
0.21,62
0.22,19
0.23,63
0.24,19
0.25,48
0.26,00
0.27,92
0.28,60
DsQ
DNS

0.22,04
0.22,13
0.23,21
0.23,40
0.23,75
0.23,86
0.24,31
0.24,73
0.25,65
0.25,87
0.26,00
0.26,68
0.27,11
0.27,35
0.28,29
0.30,01
0.30,03
DsQ
DsQ
DNS

0.22,69
0.22,90
0.23,35
0.26,28
0.26,93

27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

50
46
42
42
36
33
30
27
24
22

50
46

50
46
42

POINTS

50
46
42

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

18
16
14
12
10

50
46
42
39
36



STOICO PIETRO
NIINUMA SHIGEKI
CALVETTI EVELINO
GONZALES JUAN
KRAUSE THOMAS

O oo~N®

PIETZSCH GERD
SESANA ANGELO

N =

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN

P SURNAME NAME

GEDDO LAURA

DI CHIARO IRENE
SCIACCHITANO FRANCESCA

ACERBONI VALENTINA

ENERR NI ]

ALVAREZ VALERIA
CAVALAZZ| ELENA
SIMONETTI COSTANZA
ALBANI EMMA
SALUSTRI GALLI LUDOVICA
DUBESSY MANUELLA
NAPOLEONI SIMONA
LEONARDI GIORGIA
OMODEI FEDERICA
VILLATA VALENTINA
GUALANDI DENISE

SOENOOAWN =

MARGARITA BEREZEVSKAJA
MALO-MEIER ULRIKE
SENF ANTJE
STEPANOVA MARIIA
CHELOTTI SILVIA
BECCARO ORIETTA
MAFFEI LAURA
CANESSA GIOVANNA
OTERO ANA

10 D'ORAZIO NADIA

11 SEMPER RICARDA

12 BAUSANO ELISABETTA
13 STEVANO MANUELA
14 LIZZA MARINA

15 FRANZ EVELYN
LIONELLO PATRIZIA
SERGEY ZERDEV

O©CoONOOOHAWN =

-

MATVEEVA ELENA
2 GALLI CRISTINA

SIR MARY PINO
PELLEREI MARIELLA
DE CESARI PATRIZIA
SANADA YUKO

WN =

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN
P SURNAME NAME
CAPITONI MARCO
KAZAMA DAISUKE
GUIDONI ANTONELLO
FIGINI ANDREA
TATSUKAWA RYOTA
VIRANO GIANLUCA
GIORDANI GABRIELE

~NooahrwNn-=G

PIOVAN LUCA

ARAI TATSUYA

DI GIUSTO NICOLA
DELLA MAGGIORE ANDREA
MANGHERINI DOMENICO
SCHURICHT OLIVER
MUSOLESI PAOLO
CIAMPANA CRISTIANO
VISTOLI ANTONIO
MEONI LEONARDO
BALDASSARRI LUCA
FANTI ANDREA

DMITRI MARGALNIKOV
MILAN MARCO

SOENOO A WN =

[N
BON =

1955
1951
1953
1958
1959

1943
1943

YEAR
1985
1985
1984
1981

1977
1973
1971
1972
1971
1974
1974
1971
1975
1977
1978

1968
1969
1964
1963
1968
1967
1969
1961
1967
1968
1969
1964
1967
1961
1969
1962
1961

1956
1958

1947
1948
1947
1946

YEAR
1985
1984
1981
1980
1981
1982
1980

1975
1978
1973
1971
1977
1972
1976
1976
1971
1971
1977
1972
1972
1977

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
Vo
7
A
Vo

Al
A
\l
Al
"
\l
Al
"
\l
Al
A

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4

GROUP
A
Vo
7
A
Vo
7
A

\l
Al
"
\l
Al
A
\l
Al
"
V1
A
"
V1
Al

NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
NP VAREDO ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

SG DRESDEN - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY

MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

SNP PADOVA - ITALY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

SK KULDLEST ESTONIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA

A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NP VAREDO ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

NEVA STARS TALLIN ESTONIA

SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA ni
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

TEAM'S NAME

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

JAPAN CLUB

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY

0.29,26
0.30,24
0.30,72
0.31,01
DsQ

0.29,41
0.32,52

RESULT
0.58,58
1.05,98
1.09,24
1.22,17

1.01,33
1.01,66
1.02,09
1.05,47
1.06,03
1.06,70
1.08,12
1.09,18
111,73
1.18,19
DNS

1.02,37
1.03,52
1.04,64
1.04,73
1.04,99
1.05,04
1.09,61
1.09,69
1.11,75
1.11,89
1.12,68
1.13,08
1.13,40
1.18,90
1.20,36
DSQ

DNS

1.08,35
1.11,85

1.23,39

1.26,81

1.27,91
DSQ

RESULT
0.49,03
0.51,35
0.51,53
0.56,23
0.56,90
1.10,80
1.16,56

0.50,00
0.50,10
0.50,97
0.51,78
0.52,92
0.53,07
0.53,80
0.54,07
0.54,32
0.54,63
0.56,16
0.57,09
0.57,92
0.58,35

33
30
27
24

50
46

POINTS
50
46
42
39

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

46

50
46
42

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18

14
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23
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1

CANGINI MATTEO
SACCHI GIORGIO
ANTONIOTTI ALBERTO
LEONARDI FEDERICO
TASSISTO ANDREA
PATINO CARLOS

FIORI GABRIELE
SOCCODATO ALESSIO
PICCHI ERNESTO

DI GIORGIO GIUSEPPE
GROSSO GABRIELE
ANGELUCCI MARCELLO

BOLZONI GERMANO
PIANCA CARLO
RUSTIONI ROBERTO
MEIER WOLF-DIETER
MASCETTI SANDRO
CRIVELLARI MASSIMO
BERNAGOZZI MAURO
DELLI GUANTI GAETANO
ALICICCO ALESSANDRO
IWAI KIGOSHI
TRAVERSARO PAOLO
MADARO LUIGI
CALAMATI MARCELLO
RICCIARELLI GIUSEPPE
MELNIK EDUARD
SARMIENTO JAIME
HANEL JORG
ACAMPORA FRANCESCO
FERNANDEZ SERGIO
GIANOLA PIERO

RUIZ LUCIO

ROMANO ALESSANNDRO
ZENNARO TIZIANO
TOGNONI MAURO
CARUSO GIOVANNI
CORELLI PAOLO
PERRIELLO ANDREA
MUTH HENRIK

PANE GIMMI

TABARRO PAOLO

BERTOLI GIANNI
VANDINI PAOLO
CAMANGI RAFFAELE
MAKITA MAKOTO
BOULAIS GILLES
POLATO ALBERTO
FAGIANI PIETRO
FIORENTINI GIANMARIA
ARENA GIUSEPPE
MOMBELLI LUCIANO
CARVALHO GUILLERMO
GONZALES JUAN
BRUSADIN MARIO
GENOVESI FRANCESCO
DOTTI MAURO

STRATA SERGIO
HAGER RAINER

AVELLONE GIUSEPPE

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN

POS

~NOoOOAWN = N =

[CREN

SURNAME NAME
CORDONE GIADA
DAL COMPARE MONICA

GIANOLA MARTA
SANDIE LE CONTE
SABBADIN MICHELA
BUGNOLI SILVIA
MAINARDI SILVIA
LANGIU MARILENA
TANIGAWA 1ZUMI

GUERIN NATHALIE
PIGNATARO BARBARA

1975
1979
1972
1970
1973
1971
1976
1971
1978
1976
1975
1970

1967
1965
1961
1967
1968
1961
1965
1961
1967
1965
1966
1963
1961
1967
1963
1964
1967
1965
1966
1967
1965
1966
1960
1964
1963
1965
1967
1962
1963
1960

1959
1958
1959
1958
1957
1959
1956
1953
1959
1956
1955
1958
1957
1954
1958
1956
1954

1943

YEAR
1984
1980

1976
1976
1971
1973
1976
1974
1972

1961
1965

"l
Vi1
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
\al
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4

GROUP
A
\

"l
"l
\al
"l
"l
Al
"l

V2
V2

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
BORDEAUX PALMES AVENTURES FRANCE
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
NP VAREDO ITALY

0.58,74
0.59,65
0.59,76
0.59,85
1.00,08
1.01,24
1.02,69
1.08,94
1.11,44
DsQ
DNS
DNS

0.54,42
0.55,58
0.56,29
0.56,46
0.57,36
0.58,15
0.58,22
0.58,24
0.58,73
0.58,81
0.59,06
0.59,79
0.59,88
1.01,95
1.02,67
1.03,77
1.03,79
1.03,91
1.04,85
1.05,10
1.07,04
1.07,04
1.07,14
1.07,38
1.09,70
DsSQ
DsQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

0.53,18
0.54,37
0.54,53
0.57,69
0.58,13
0.59,50
1.00,95
1.02,98
1.04,37
1.06,94
1.07,31
1.07,68
1.14,61
1.14,99
DsQ
DsSQ
DNS

1.04,62

RESULT
2.03,10
2.05,09

1.52,00
2.00,32
2.02,82
2.08,43
2.11,58
2.24,35
2.31,65

2.07,25
212,47
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50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14

50

POINTS
50
46

50
46
42
39
36
33
30

50
46



KRAUSE ULRIKE
DE PADOVA PATRIZIA
CHIAVINATO NICOLETTA

a s w

-

GUIRAUD MARIE-PASCALE
2 AYUKAWA KIMIE

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME NAME
GENOVESI ANDREA

RUSSO MICHELE
CAMPAGNOLI ADRIANO

[CREN

GRATTESSOL VINCENT
GRAF SVEN

DELLA MAGGIORE ANDREA
DALLE CRODE ANDREA
VISTOLI ANTONIO
PANZARINI MARCO
ZANNI LUCA

FIORINI DAVIDE
NEHRDICH THOMAS
BOTTACCIN RICCARDO
BABINI STEFANO

SOENOO A WN =

KRAUSE DETLEF
FIORENTINI CARLO
PINCI LOUIS
WEIGANG MIKE
DELLI GUANTI GAETANO
MAJERIK PETER
LOPEZ ALDO
TRIVELLATO BRUNO
HANEL JORG
PEREGO MARCO
SGARLATA GIOVANNI
MUTH HENRIK

230N R WN S

VANDINI PAOLO
MONCH HELMUT
ZAGO EMANUELE
CALVETTI EVELINO

BN =

-

PIETZSCH GERD
2 SESANA ANGELO

RELAY 4X50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM
VAGLI(44)-D'ANGELO(29)-PROIETTI(52)-FRISICARO(25)

GIANOLA(38)-CAVALAZZI(41)-FAZIO(46)-CORDONE(30)
MAINARDI (28) DE PADOVA (52) BECCARO (53) GEDDO(29)
SIMONETTI(43)-SALUSTRI GALLI(43)-ALBANI(42)-NAPOLEONI(40)
HIRSCHFELDT(56)-SEMPER(45)-FRIEBEL(38)-MEIER-MALO(45)
SACCHETTI(42)-BAUSANO (50)-SCIACCHITANO (30)-DI CHIARO (29)
GUIRAUD(57) - BARRY-PUJOL (42)-DUBESSY (40)- LEGER(41)
LIONELLO (52)-VILLATA (37)-MARTEN (51)-MASINARI (56)

N WN =

RELAY 4X60BIFINS MEN

NUM
MEDICI(28)-MURANO(26)-BASSANI(26)-MAZZI(28)
GENOVESI(60)-SOCCODATO(43)-BANZI(52)-SERVADEI(27)

TATEKAWA(33)-KAZAMA(30)-ARAI(36)-WADA(46)
MUSOLESI(38)-DI GIUSTO(41)-MEONI(43)-DELLA MAGGIORE(43)
CIAMPANA(38)-GUIDONI(33)- TOMMASI(58)-CAPITONI(29)
MANGHERINI(37)-BALDASSARRI(37)-FIORINI(39)VISTOLI(43)
KRAUSE D (51)-KRAUSE TH(55)-MOENCH(58)-SCHURICHT(42)
MASCETTI(46) POLATO (55) TRAVERSARO B. (52) PIOVAN (43)
ALICICCO(47)-LEONARDI(43)-RICCIARELLI(47)-SACCHI(35)
PIANCA (49) - ZENNARO (54) - DELLI GUANTI (53) - BOLZONI (47)
FANTI(42)-CORELLI(49)-CANGINI(39)-DALLE CRODE(44)
NEHRDICH(37)-MEIER(47)-HANEL(47)-WEIGANG(48)
FIGINI(34)-LOPEZ(45)-CAMPAGNOLI(34)-CONTENTO(53)
RAINERI 1.(37) - RAINERI M.(40) — KALAS(35) - RAMUNDO (38)

RN2o©ONOURWN =

1963
1962
1969

1957
1950

YEAR
1988

1982
1980

1977
1972
1971
1970
1971
1974
1974
1975
1977
1977
1972

1963
1967
1961
1966
1961
1968
1969
1962
1967
1965
1963
1962

1958
1956
1959
1953

1943
1943

V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

GROUP
M25

Vo
'

Vi1
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
Al
Al
"l
\al
"l

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP

=

SEEssEs

GROUP

TTITTZTIIZIZIZIZIZTZ

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

NP VAREDO ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE

SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA)
NP VAREDO ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

SG DRESDEN - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

JAPAN CLUB

KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

NP VAREDO ITALY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND

2.16,52
227,45
2.31,40

2.14,69
222,82

RESULT
1.41,98

1.44,73
2.05,03

1.39,49
1.40,06
1.40,36
1.44,70
1.45,20
1.47,03
1.51,62
1.56,48
1.57,35
212,23
DNF

1.48,09
1.48,88
1.51,94
1.52,19
1.58,92
1.59,18
211,97
2.18,95
2.28,59
229,12
231,10
DNS

1.48,71
1.57,06
217,20
2.28,93

229,18
3.02,94

RESULT
1.57,06

1.51,57
1.54,57
1.56,87
2.00,70
2.02,86
2.03,88
2.20,80

RESULT
1.50,90
1.58,59

1.32,32
1.34,44
1.36,38
1.38,72
1.40,80
1.41,31
1.43,46
1.43,57
1.44,10
1.45,32
1.47,40
1.49,76

42
39
36

50
46

POINTS

50
46

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20

50
46
42
39

50
46

POINTS

50
46
42
39
36
33
30

POINTS

50
46
42

36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18



13

ZAGO (55) DOTTI(56)-SGARLATA (51)-TRIVELLATO (52)

14 TASSISTO A(41)-STEVANO(47)-TOGNONI(50)-BERNAGOZZI(49)
15 PARDINI(V1)-GIORDANI(V0)-CALAMATI(V2)-MAFFEI(V2)
16 PATIRO(43)-CARVALHO(59)- SARMIENTO (50) ALVAREZ VALERIA (37)
17 MELOTTI(46)-BOCCAFOGLI(41)-BUTTAZZI(41)-CHELOTTI(46)
18 VIRANO (32)-DI GIORGIO (38) - STRATA (58)- PERRIELLO (47)
ANASTASIO (32) - GIARDINA (32) - MASINARI (56) - DI GIORGIO (38)
ALICICCO(47)-ROMANO(48)-RICCIARELLI(47)-NAPOLEONI(40)
1 VANDINI(56)-CRIVELLARI(53)-FIORENTINI G.MARIA(61)-FIORENTINIC(45)
2 RUSTIONI(53)ROMANO(52)SESANA(71)BERTOLI(55)
3 BIGNAMI(63)-FAGIANI(58)-ZAMMARTINI(59)-PANZARINI(40)
4 AACAMPORA(49)AVELLONE(71)-RUIZ(49)ROMANO(48)
5 FERNANDEZ (48)-PINO(67)- GONZALEZ (56)- OTERO (47)
Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN
POS SURNAME NAME
VIERO GIORGIA VERONICA
FRISICARO ILARIA
BASSANI SILIVIA
CLIO MURANO
1 GEDDO LAURA
2 DI CHIARO IRENE
3 SCIACCHITANO FRANCESCA
4 GIARDINA ELENA
1 GIANOLA MARTA
2 SIMONETTI COSTANZA
3 PARDINI SIMONA
4 OLGA KOPGLOVA
4 CAVALAZZ| ELENA
6 ALVAREZ VALERIA
7 SALUSTRI GALLI LUDOVICA
8 NAPOLEONI SIMONA
9 VAGLI LAURA
10 NOLWENN LEGER
11 SANDIE LE CONTE
12 DUBESSY MANUELLA
13 LEONARDI GIORGIA
14 SACCHETTI BARBARA
15 ALBANI EMMA
16 FRIEBEL ANJA
17 VILLATA VALENTINA
18 PEREZ LINA MARCELA
19 OMODEI FEDERICA
BARRY-PUJOL ALEXA
GUALANDI DENISE
1 MALO-MEIER ULRIKE
2 MARGARITA BEREZEVSKAJA
3 SENF ANTJE
4 BECCARO ORIETTA
5 MAFFEI LAURA
6 STEVANO MANUELA
7 OTERO ANA
8 D'ORAZIO NADIA
9 SEMPER RICARDA
10 BAUSANO ELISABETTA
11 MARTEN PEROLINO GIULIANA
12 FRANZ EVELYN
13 PROIETTI LINA
14 HOYOS ADRIANA
15 LIZZA MARINA
16 LIONELLO PATRIZIA
17 ALVAREZ LINA
SERGEY ZERDEV
1 GUIRAUD MARIE-PASCALE
2 HIRSCHFELDT BIRGIT
3 GALLI CRISTINA
4 MASINARI ROBERTA
1 SANADA YUKO
2 SIR MARY PINO
3 DE CESARI PATRIZIA
4 PELLEREI MARIELLA

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

YEAR
1988
1989
1989
1989

1985
1985
1984
1982

1976
1971
1973
1973
1973
1977
1971
1974
1970
1973
1976
1974
1971
1972
1972
1976
1977
1979
1975
1972
1978

1969
1968
1964
1967
1969
1967
1967
1968
1969
1964
1963
1969
1962
1968
1961
1962
1966
1961

1957
1958
1958
1958

1946
1947
1947
1948

=TT T T

GROUP
M25
M25
M25
M25

A
\
Vo
'

\al
"l
"l
\al
"l
"l
Vi1
"l
"l
\al
Al
"l
Al
Al
"l
Al
Al
"l
Al
"l
"l

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY

KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
SK KULDLEST ESTONIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NP VAREDO ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NEVA STARS TALLIN ESTONIA

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

JAPAN CLUB
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY

1.52,29
1.52,83
1.53,11
1.54,54
2.00,76
2.05,35
DNF
DNS

1.45,88
1.48,40
1.49,29
1.52,89
2.05,92

RESULT
0.26,05
0.27,78
0.28,66
0.29,63

0.26,82
0.28,51
0.30,82
0.45,03

0.27,41
0.28,28
0.28,47
0.28,57
0.28,57
0.29,21
0.29,68
0.29,68
0.30,01
0.30,03
0.30,06
0.30,46
0.31,09
0.31,27
0.31,45
0.31,64
0.32,10
0.32,66
0.33,58
DsSQ
DNS

0.28,41
0.28,52
0.29,30
0.30,03
0.30,88
0.31,06
0.32,17
0.32,33
0.32,40
0.32,54
0.34,40
0.35,84
0.35,91
0.35,92
0.36,13
0.37,96
0.43,94
DNS

0.30,19
0.30,65
0.32,68
0.38,27

0.31,77
0.36,54
0.38,12
0.38,70

16
14
12
10

50
46
42
39
36

POINTS

50
46
42
39

50
46
42

39
33
30
27

22
20
18
16
14
12
10

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18

14
12
10

50
46
42
39

50
46
42
39
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SURNAME NAME
RICCO' CARLO
MAZZI ERIK
SERVADEI STEFANO
MEDICI YURI

CAPITONI MARCO
KAZAMA DAISUKE
GUIDONI ANTONELLO
TATSUKAWA RYOTA
FIGINI ANDREA
GIORDANI GABRIELE
ANASTASIO CRISTIAN
VIRANO GIANLUCA

ARAI TATSUYA
PIOVAN LUCA

DI GIUSTO NICOLA
SCHURICHT OLIVER
CIAMPANA CRISTIANO
KALAS DIMITRI

MEONI LEONARDO
BALDASSARRI LUCA
SACCHI GIORGIO
FIORINI DAVIDE

FANTI ANDREA

MILAN MARCO
CANGINI MATTEO
VICHI GIUSEPPE

FIORI GABRIELE
LEONARDI FEDERICO
TASSISTO ANDREA
PATINO CARLOS
ANTONIOTTI ALBERTO
DI GIORGIO GIUSEPPE
PICCHI ERNESTO
SOCCODATO ALESSIO
MANGHERINI DOMENICO
GROSSO GABRIELE
ANGELUCCI MARCELLO

GIAMBARDA ANDREA
BOLZONI GERMANO
PIANCA CARLO
MAJERIK PETER

MEIER WOLF-DIETER
WADA YOSHIHARU
RUSTIONI ROBERTO
NOZAKI MANABU
ALICICCO ALESSANDRO
MASCETTI SANDRO
CALAMATI MARCELLO
CRIVELLARI MASSIMO
BERNAGOZZI MAURO
TRAVERSARO PAOLO
RICCIARELLI GIUSEPPE
CORELLI PAOLO
MADARO LUIGI

DELLI GUANTI GAETANO
ZENNARO TIZIANO
ACAMPORA FRANCESCO
MELNIK EDUARD
ROMANO ALESSANNDRO
PERRIELLO ANDREA
HANEL JORG
SARMIENTO JAIME
GIANOLA PIERO

RUIZ LUCIO
FERNANDEZ SERGIO
TOGNONI MAURO
DANIELE BANZI
CARUSO GIOVANNI
MUTH HENRIK

PANE GIMMI

TABARRO PAOLO

BERTOLI GIANNI
VANDINI PAOLO
CAMANGI RAFFAELE

YEAR
1986
1986
1987
1986

1985
1984
1981
1981
1980
1980
1982
1982

1978
1975
1973
1972
1976
1979
1971
1977
1979
1975
1972
1977
1975
1973
1976
1970
1973
1971
1972
1976
1978
1971
1977
1975
1970

1965
1967
1965
1968
1967
1968
1961
1965
1967
1968
1961
1961
1965
1966
1967
1965
1963
1961
1960
1965
1963
1966
1967
1967
1964
1967
1965
1966
1964
1962
1963
1962
1963
1960

1959
1958
1959

GROUP
M25
M25
M25
M25

'
Vo
Vo
Vo
Vo
Vo
'
Vo

A
\l
V1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
V1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
Al
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
NP VAREDO ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY

JAPAN CLUB
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA)
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
JAPAN CLUB
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY

RESULT
0.23,26
0.26,51
0.27,62
0.28,19

0.22,19
0.22,72
0.23,74
0.25,40
0.26,72
0.29,26
0.33,86
0.32,95

0.22,61
0.22,91
0.23,69
0.23,89
0.24,68
0.25,23
0.25,55
0.25,58
0.25,95
0.26,07
0.26,36
0.26,46
0.26,67
0.26,85
0.26,94
0.27,08
0.27,31
0.27,49
0.27,52
0.31,14
0.31,85
0.32,29
DsQ
DNS
DNS

0.25,20
0.25,55
0.25,58
0.25,69
0.25,73
0.25,78
0.26,12
0.26,22
0.26,23
0.26,42
0.26,59
0.26,72
0.26,84
0.26,94
0.27,15
0.27,19
0.27,45
0.27,65
0.27,83
0.27,99
0.28,20
0.28,67
0.28,88
0.28,90
0.29,08
0.29,17
0.29,30
0.29,42
0.29,91
0.31,20
0.31,30
DNS
DNS
DNS

0.23,54
0.24,71
0.24,81

POINTS

50
46
42
39

33
30
27

50
46
42
39

33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

WhOON®g

NN NN S )

50
46
42



4 KRAUSE THOMAS

5 BOULAIS GILLES

6 MAKITA MAKOTO

7 FAGIANI PIETRO

8 POLATO ALBERTO

9 ARENA GIUSEPPE

10 TOMMASI ALESSANDRO
1" FIORENTINI GIANMARIA
12 DOTTI MAURO

13 MOMBELLI LUCIANO

14 GENOVESI FRANCESCO
15 BRUSADIN MARIO

16 STASI SERGIO

17 GONZALES JUAN

STRATA SERGIO
BIGNAMI ANTONIO
CARVALHO GUILLERMO
HAGER RAINER

1 AVELLONE GIUSEPPE
Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN
POS SURNAME NAME

CORDONE GIADA
DAL COMPARE MONICA

N =

GIANOLA MARTA
OLGA KOPGLOVA
SANDIE LE CONTE
BUGNOLI SILVIA
NADEZDA RAKU
MAINARDI SILVIA
LANGIU MARILENA
DUBESSY MANUELLA
TANIGAWA 1ZUMI
SABBADIN MICHELA

O©oO~NOGODWN =

GUERIN NATHALIE
PIGNATARO BARBARA
MALO-MEIER ULRIKE
FAZIO MARINA

KRAUSE ULRIKE

DE PADOVA PATRIZIA
CHIAVINATO NICOLETTA
SUNAHARA MIHO

ONOOAWN =

GUIRAUD MARIE-PASCALE
AYUKAWA KIMIE

N =

1 ISHIJIMA MAKIKO
2 ORITATE TOKUE

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME NAME
GENOVESI ANDREA

RUSSO MICHELE
CAMPAGNOLI ADRIANO

N =

GRATTESSOL VINCENT
DELLA MAGGIORE ANDREA
GRAF SVEN

MUSOLESI PAOLO
MERKURI MAKSIM
BABINI STEFANO
ZANNI LUCA

DALLE CRODE ANDREA
PANZARINI MARCO
DMITRI MARGALNIKOV
NEHRDICH THOMAS
FIORINI DAVIDE
BOTTACCIN RICCARDO
RAMUNDO FERNANDO
VISTOLI ANTONIO
GATTI DAVIDE

SOENOO A WN

[N
BWON =

N

KRAUSE DETLEF
2 FIORENTINI CARLO

1959
1957
1958
1956
1959
1959
1956
1953
1958
1956
1954
1957
1958
1958
1956
1951
1955
1954

1943

YEAR
1984
1980

1976
1973
1976
1973
1970
1976
1974
1974
1972
1971

1961
1965
1969
1968
1963
1962
1969
1963

1957
1950

1946
1949

YEAR
1988

1982
1980

1977
1971
1972
1976
1971
1972
1974
1970
1974
1972
1977
1975
1977
1976
1971
1973

1963
1967

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4

GROUP
Vo
Vo

V1
Al
A
V1
Al
"
V1
Al
"
V1

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
M25

A
Vo

Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1
A
\l
Vi1

V2
V2

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
BORDEAUX PALMES AVENTURES FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
NP VAREDO ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB

JAPAN CLUB
JAPAN CLUB

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY ni

NP VAREDO ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

0.25,38
0.25,73
0.26,12
0.27,07
0.27,14
0.27,89
0.27,94
0.29,39
0.29,99
0.30,41
0.30,50
0.30,53
0.31,44
0.31,59
DNF
DsQ
DsQ
DNS

0.29,04

RESULT
0.54,81
0.58,97

0.49,11
0.54,02
0.55,87
0.57,02
0.59,08
0.59,47
1.02,50
1.06,97
1.07,84
DsQ

0.56,29
0.59,29
1.00,36
1.02,49
1.02,60
1.03,58
1.05,35
1.16,38

0.58,86
1.05,43

1.11,06
1.22,53

RESULT
0.44,34

0.46,84
0.55,39

0.43,30
0.44,14
0.44,23
0.44,24
0.46,89
0.47,29
0.48,06
0.48,24
0.48,63
0.50,40
0.51,93
0.52,20
0.59,75
1.01,20
DSQ
DNS

0.48,01
0.48,03

39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

50

POINTS
50
46

50

42
39
36
33
30
27
24

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27

50
46

50
46

POINTS

50
46

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24

20
18
16
14

50
46



3 WEIGANG MIKE
4 PINCI LOUIS
5 YAMASHITA YUTAKA
6 NOZAKI MANABU
7 GIAMBARDA ANDREA
8 LOPEZ ALDO
9 MELOTTI NICOLA
10 CONTENTO CARLO
1 ROMANO GIUSEPPE
12 TRIVELLATO BRUNO
13 BERTELLA ROBERTO
14 SGARLATA GIOVANNI
15 PEREGO MARCO
GROSZ MILO
MUTH HENRIK

VANDINI PAOLO
MONCH HELMUT

DE ROBERT STEFANO
ZAGO EMANUELE
STOICO PIETRO
CALVETTI EVELINO
MORIMOTO SHIGEO

ODAaArWN =

PIETZSCH GERD
SESANA ANGELO

N =

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME NAME
VIERO GIORGIA VERONICA
FRISICARO ILARIA

GEDDO LAURA
ACERBONI VALENTINA

N =

ALVAREZ VALERIA
CAVALAZZ| ELENA

ALBANI EMMA

SIMONETTI COSTANZA
VAGLI LAURA

NAPOLEONI SIMONA
OMODEI FEDERICA
LEONARDI GIORGIA
SALUSTRI GALLI LUDOVICA
GUALANDI DENISE

ONOORWN =

STEPANOVA MARIIA
BECCARO ORIETTA
CHELOTTI SILVIA
CANESSA GIOVANNA
FAZIO MARINA
OTERO ANA

SENF ANTJE
PROIETTI LINA
SEMPER RICARDA

O©oO~NOODWN =

MATVEEVA ELENA
GALLI CRISTINA

N =

1 PELLEREI MARIELLA
2 DE CESARI PATRIZIA

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME NAME
RICCO' CARLO

GUIDONI ANTONELLO
CAPITONI MARCO
KAZAMA DAISUKE
FIGINI ANDREA
GIORDANI GABRIELE

BWN =

ARAI TATSUYA

DELLA MAGGIORE ANDREA
VISTOLI ANTONIO

RAINERI IVAN

CIAMPANA CRISTIANO

s WN =

1966
1961
1961
1965
1965
1969
1968
1961
1962
1962
1966
1963
1965
1964
1962

1958
1956
1956
1959
1955
1953
1957

1943
1943

YEAR
1988
1989

1985
1981

1977
1973
1972
1971
1970
1974
1975
1971
1971
1978

1963
1967
1968
1961
1968
1967
1964
1962
1969

1956
1958

1948
1947

YEAR
1986

1981
1985
1984
1980
1980

1978
1971
1971
1977
1976

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
M25
M25

Vo
Vo

Al
A
V1
Al
A
V1
Al
"
V1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
M25

Vo
Vo
Vo
'
Vo

A
\l
Vi1
A
\l

SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE

JAPAN CLUB
JAPAN CLUB
NP VAREDO ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MONOVINZZ HOORN NETHERLANDS
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

SG DRESDEN - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl

SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

SNP PADOVA - ITALY

SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA ni
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
NP VAREDO ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

JAPAN CLUB
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

0.49,92
0.50,69
0.52,59
0.53,32
0.54,40
0.58,40
0.58,47
0.58,98
0.59,39
1.00,14
1.02,81
1.05,94
1.07,69
DsQ
DNS

0.48,60
0.50,59
0.57,66
0.59,37
1.04,69
1.09,08
DsQ

1.06,81
1.23,36

RESULT
2.06,23
2.16,36

2.10,96
2.58,85

2.14,56
2.16,91
2.25,94
237,41
2.39,28
2.40,06
2.41,44
242,79
DsQ
DNS

221,41
2.26,02
2.30,02
2.32,69
2.33,30
23514
2.35,50
2.38,44
2.46,42

2.34,27
2.45,89

3.09,71
3.13,86

RESULT
2.05,03

1.57,56
1.57,69
2.00,56
2.14,09
DNS

1.54,48
1.56,90
1.57,82
1.58,93
2.06,16

42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

50
46
42
39
36
33

50
46

POINTS

50
46

50
46
42
39

33
30
27

50
46
42
39
36
33
30

24

46

50
46

POINTS

50
46
42
39

50
46
42
39
36



-
Soe~N®

1
12
13
14
15
16
17

OCoONOOORWN =

ONOOAWN =

MANGHERINI DOMENICO
FANTI ANDREA
BALDASSARRI LUCA
MEONI LEONARDO
CANGINI MATTEO
ANTONIOTTI ALBERTO
LEONARDI FEDERICO
PATINO CARLOS
SACCHI GIORGIO
SOCCODATO ALESSIO
FIORI GABRIELE

PICCHI ERNESTO

DI GIUSTO NICOLA
GROSSO GABRIELE
ANGELUCCI MARCELLO

DELLI GUANTI GAETANO
BOLZONI GERMANO
MAJERIK PETER
PIANCA CARLO

MEIER WOLF-DIETER
RUSTIONI ROBERTO
MASCETTI SANDRO
CRIVELLARI MASSIMO
CORELLI PAOLO

IWAI KIGOSHI

ALICICCO ALESSANDRO
TRAVERSARO PAOLO
HANEL JORG
RICCIARELLI GIUSEPPE
ZENNARO TIZIANO
GIANOLA PIERO
ROMANO ALESSANNDRO
RUIZ LUCIO

ACAMPORA FRANCESCO
MUTH HENRIK
TABARRO PAOLO

VANDINI PAOLO
FAGIANI PIETRO
POLATO ALBERTO
BERTOLI GIANNI
FIORENTINI GIANMARIA
MOMBELLI LUCIANO
CARVALHO GUILLERMO
DOTTI MAURO

HAGER RAINER
ZAMMARTINI STEFANO

VERGA GIANNI
AVELLONE GIUSEPPE

Mt 50 APNEA WOMEN

POS

AP WN =

230N A WN

QR WON =

SURNAME NAME
BASSANI SILIVIA

SATTAROVA GALIJA
D'ANGELO ROBERTA
CORDONE GIADA
RADCHENLO MARIA
DAL COMPARE MONICA

GIANOLA MARTA
BUGNOLI SILVIA
NADEZDA RAKU
ALVAREZ VALERIA
PARDINI SIMONA
NOLWENN LEGER
RAINERI MARA
VUJIC BOBANA
SABBADIN MICHELA
BUTTAZZI MILA
BARRY-PUJOL ALEXA

GUERIN NATHALIE
CHELOTTI SILVIA
FAZIO MARINA
MAFFEI LAURA
D'ORAZIO NADIA

1977
1972
1977
1971
1975
1972
1970
1971
1979
1971
1976
1978
1973
1975
1970

1961
1967
1968
1965
1967
1961
1968
1961
1965
1965
1967
1966
1967
1967
1960
1967
1966
1965
1965
1962
1960

1958
1956
1959
1959
1953
1956
1955
1958
1954
1955

1940
1943

YEAR
1989

1983
1985
1984
1982
1980

1976
1973
1970
1977
1973
1973
1974
1979
1971
1973
1972

1961
1968
1968
1969
1968

"l
Vi1
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
\al
Al
"l
Vi1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP
M25

Vo
'
\
Vo
'

\l
Al
"
V1
Al
A
V1
Al
"
V1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA)

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE

A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

2.06,99
2.08,16
2.09,58
2.10,46
2.15,47
216,73
22117
2.25,39
2.30,65
2.31,96
2.33,33
253,85
DNS
DNS
DNS

1.59,69
2.01,96
2.04,41
2.05,44
2.06,29
2.07,04
2.09,03
2.09,44
212,75
2.18,31
224,44
224,60
2.27,60
2.30,98
2.31,65
2.32,83
2.34,08
2.39,88
2.41,97
DNS
DNS

2.02,04
2.15,76
2.16,04
220,14
2.25,34
2.27,36
2.39,72
24719
DNS
DNS

2.51,08
DNS

RESULT
0.25,56

0.19,79
0.20,89
0.24,22
0.24,45
0.25,51

0.19,83
0.23,01
0.23,06
0.23,32
0.23,80
0.24,05
0.25,48
0.26,25
0.28,26
0.30,90
0.31,57

0.24,23
0.26,71
0.27,43
0.28,14
0.29,64

33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27

50

POINTS

42

36

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20

50
46
42
39
36



6 LIZZA MARINA

1 ORITATE TOKUE
DE CESARI PATRIZIA

Mt S0APNEA MEN

NUM SURNAME NAME
GENOVESI ANDREA

ZAVATTARO MATTEO
RUSSO MICHELE

N =

GRATTESSOL VINCENT
RAINERI IVAN
MUSOLESI PAOLO
PIOVAN LUCA
MERKURI MAKSIM
ZANNI LUCA

BABINI STEFANO
PANZARINI MARCO
VISTOLI ANTONIO
FIORINI DAVIDE
MANGHERINI DOMENICO
PATINO CARLOS

GATTI DAVIDE

No2o©ENOOAWN

KRAUSE DETLEF
WEIGANG MIKE
YAMASHITA YUTAKA
PINCI LOUIS

ERIC MUNOZ
GROSZ MILO
MELOTTI NICOLA
CONTENTO CARLO
MELNIK EDUARD
CARUSO GIOVANNI
MADARO LUIGI
MUTH HENRIK

230N R WN S

BERTOLI GIANNI
VANDINI PAOLO
MONCH HELMUT
KRAUSE THOMAS
CAMANGI RAFFAELE
MAKITA MAKOTO
ERIK CHRISTMANN
STOICO PIETRO
NIINUMA SHIGEKI
BIGNAMI ANTONIO

SOENOO A WN =

PIETZSCH GERD
SESANA ANGELO

N =

RELAY 4X100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM
VAGLI(44)-D'ANGELO(29)-PROIETTI(52)-FRISICARO(25)
1 GIANOLA(38)-CORDONE(1930)-CAVALAZZI(1941)-BUGNOLI(41)
2 GUIRAUD(57)-DUBESSY(40) - LEGER(41)-LE CONTE (38)
3 MAINARDI (28) DE PADOVA (52) BECCARO (53) GEDDO(29)
4 LANGIU(40)-MACCIONE(34)-SELVA(51)-PIGNATARO(49)
5 HIRSCHFELDT(56)-SEMPER(45)-FRIEBEL(38)-MEIER-MALO(45)
1 AYUKAWA(57)-ISHIJIMA(68)-ORITATE(65)-SANADA(68)
RELAY 4X100 SURFACE MEN
NUM

RICCO'(28)-GENOVESI(26)-SERVADEI(27)-VIERO(26)

VISTOLI(43)-DALLE CRODE(44)-FIORINI(39)-FIORENTINICARLO(47)
RUSSO(32)-FIGINI(V0)-GIAMBARDA(49)-ZANNI(40)

KRAUSE D(51)-KRAUSE TH(55)-MOENCH(58)-SCHURICHT(42)
PIANCA (49) - SABBADIN (43) - BOLZONI (47) - DELLI GUANTI (53)
NEHRDICH(37)-MEIER(47)-HANEL(47)-WEIGANG(48)
MANGHERINI(37)-BALDASSARRI(37)-CANGINI(39)-FANTI(42)
MASCETTI (46) TRIVELLATO (52) TRAVERSARO P. (66) PIOVAN (39)
RAINERI 1.(37) ~ RAINERI M.(40) - KALAS(35) - RAMUNDO (38)

O~NOOAWN =

1961

1949
1947

YEAR
1988

1980
1982

1977
1977
1976
1975
1971
1974
1972
1974
1971
1975
1977
1971
1973

1963
1966
1961
1961
1967
1964
1968
1961
1963
1963
1963
1962

1959
1958
1956
1959
1959
1958
1952
1955
1951
1951

1943
1943

V2

V4
V4

GROUP
M25

'
\

Al
A
V1
Al
A
V1
Al
A
V1
Al
"
V1
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

GROUP

=

= =ss22=2

GROUP

=

=TT

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

JAPAN CLUB
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA
NP VAREDO ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
NP VAREDO ITALY

TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
JAPAN CLUB
ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE
MONOVINZZ HOORN NETHERLANDS
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE
NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY

SG DRESDEN - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AGEPISIS ROMA ITALY nl

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY

JAPAN CLUB

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND

0.36,59

0.30,67
DNF

RESULT
0.18,20

0.18,39
0.20,35

0.17,78
0.17,87
0.18,25
0.18,46
0.19,36
0.19,97
0.20,12
0.20,29
0.20,66
0.21,16
0.21,27
0.25,92
DNS

0.19,54
0.20,17
0.20,76
0.21,02
0.21,38
0.21,39
0.22,67
0.23,82
0.24,11
0.28,78
0.29,82
DNS

0.19,99
0.20,18
0.20,42
0.20,54
0.21,41
0.22,16
0.24,77
0.26,09
0.26,95
0.28,70

0.31,92
0.38,99

RESULT
4.25,79

3.41,38
3.56,00
4.08,46
4.21,97
4.39,48

4.50,69

RESULT
3.37,15

3.15,14
3.18,15
3.21,11
3.40,57
3.41,24
3.45,06
3.45,08
3.59,06

33

50

POINTS

50
46

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27

22
20

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

50
46

POINTS

50
46
42
39
36

50

POINTS

50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27

1"FRAZ
1.06,94

0.49,95
0.58,90
n
1.02,73
1.11,56

1.06,44

0.52,10

0.48,18
0.45,95
0.48,59
0.55,15
n
0.52,88

1.00,11



ALVAREZ VALERIA (37)- OTERO (47) - CARVALHO (59) - PATINO (43)

1 NIINUMA(63)-MORIMOTO(57)-YAMASHITA(53)-NOZAKI(49)
2 VANDINI(56)-FIORENTINI G.MARIA(61)-CRIVELLARI(53)-CORELLI(49)
3 RUSTIONI(53)BERTOLI(56)SESANA(71)ROMANO(52)
4 POLATO (55) DOTTI (56) GALLI (56) ZAGO (55)
5 FERNANDEZ (48)- PINO (67) - GONZALEZ (56)- SARMIENTO (50)
Mt 3000 BIFINS WOMEN
POS NUMBER SURNAME NAME
1 2 CORDONE GIADA
2 1 GEDDO LAURA
3 4 ACERBONI VALENTINA
3 ACCIO BENEDETTA
1 9 CAVALAZZI ELENA
2 6 ALVAREZ VALERIA
3 15 SANHUEZA CAROLINA
4 8 MEDA STEFANIA
5 12 ALBANI EMMA
6 7 OMODEI FEDERICA
7 5 GUALANDI DENISE
8 10 BOCCAFOGLI DANIELA
9 11 BUTTAZZI MILA
14 PEGGY OSTERMAN
13 ZAGO CONSUELO
1 28 STEPANOVA MARIIA
2 30 CANESSA GIOVANNA
3 19 D'ORAZIO NADIA
4 22 CHELOTTI SILVIA
5 18 MARGARITA BEREZEVSKAJA
6 27 PIGNATARO BARBARA
7 23 BECCARO ORIETTA
8 21 FAZIO MARINA
9 29 LIZZA MARINA
10 16 CHIAVINATO NICOLETTA
11 17 ONIDA MARIA
12 24 OTERO ANA
13 25 FURI MONICA
14 20 HOYOS ADRIANA
15 26 ALVAREZ LINA
1 32 MATVEEVA ELENA
2 31 GALLI CRISTINA
1 33 PELLEREI MARIELLA
2 36 SANADA YUKO
3 35 DE CESARI PATRIZIA
34 SIR MARY PINO
Mt 3000 BIFINS MEN
POS NUMBER SURNAME NAME
1 38 GUIDONI ANTONELLO
2 37 CAPITONI MARCO
3 39 FIGINI ANDREA
40 GIORDANI GABRIELE
1 52 VISTOLI ANTONIO
2 51 GIACOMELLI DANIELE
3 44 CIAMPANA CRISTIANO
4 48 FANTI ANDREA
5 47 VICHI GIUSEPPE
6 45 CANGINI MATTEO
7 54 GHEZZI MASSIMILIANO
8 43 MANGHERINI DOMENICO
9 41 MILAN MARCO
10 42 BALDASSARRI LUCA
1" 49 BUONGIOVANNI FERDINANDO
12 50 PATINO CARLOS
13 53 SOCCODATO ALESSIO
46 GATTI DAVIDE
1 70 DELLI GUANTI GAETANO
2 72 CRIVELLARI MASSIMO
3 56 MAJERIK PETER
4 58 PEDITTO GIOVANNI
5 66 CORELLI PAOLO
6 57 BOLZONI GERMANO

YEAR
1984
1985
1981
1983

1973
1977
1970
1975
1972
1975
1978
1973
1973
1972
1972

1963
1961
1968
1968
1968
1965
1967
1968
1961
1969
1969
1967
1967
1968
1966

1956
1958

1948
1946
1947
1947

YEAR
1981
1985
1980
1980

1971
1971
1976
1972
1973
1975
1970
1977
1977
1977
1971
1971
1971
1973

1961
1961
1968
1967
1965
1967

=TI =2

GROUP
'
\
Vo
'

\al
"l
"l
\al
Al
"l
Al
Al
"l
\al
"l

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3

V4
V4
V4
V4

GROUP
Vo
A
\
Vo

"l
Al
"l
"l
\al
"l
"l
Al
"l
"l
Al
"l
"l
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

JAPAN CLUB
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

TEAM'S NAME
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING ENGLAND nl
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
SK KULDLEST ESTONIA
NP VAREDO ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA ni
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA

TEAM'S NAME
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY nl
NP VAREDO ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA)

NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

4.24 .81

3.44,21
3.48,21
3.59,57
4.24,07
4.46,06

RESULT
39.18,0
40.39,1
51.58,9
DNS

38.47,8
38.57,5
39.29,6
40.18,0
42.09,9
47.23,4
49.16,4
49.44,5
54.28,2
DNS
DNS

37.30,8
39.22,5
40.01,0
42.14,3
42.38,7
42434
42.50,9
43.00,4
43.22,5
43.46,9
44.06,9
44173
48.45,9
49.31,2
1.00.40,9

44.19,9
45.24,2

48.56,8

51.00,4

54.52,7
DsSQ

RESULT
34.53,7
38.16,7
39.05,0
DNS

32.29,8
34.44,5
35.42,0
36.50,9
36.54,5
37.23,5
37.26,6
38.28,1
38.28,7
38.44,5
39.33,1
42.24,6
48.10,3
DNS

33.02,6
36.57,5
37.33,6
38.02,4
38.44,8
39.00,1

24

50
46
42
39
36

POINTS
100
93
87

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66
63
60
57
54

48

93

100
93
87

POINTS
100
93
87

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66
63
60
57
54

100
93
87
82
78
75

mn

1.07,67
0.50,44
mn
n
mn



7 64 GIAMBARDA ANDREA
8 65 IWAI KIGOSHI
9 73 ZENNARO TIZIANO
10 62 PINZUTI PIRPAOLO
1" 68 MADARO LUIGI
12 59 GIANOLA PIERO
13 63 ACAMPORA FRANCESCO
14 61 TRAVERSARO PAOLO
15 67 SARMIENTO JAIME
16 60 ROMANO ALESSANNDRO
17 69 TRAPASSI ROBERTO
7 CONTENTO CARLO
55 MASCETTI SANDRO
1 75 CAMANGI RAFFAELE
2 79 TOMMASI ALESSANDRO
3 80 FAGIANI PIETRO
4 84 FIORENTINI GIANMARIA
5 74 POLATO ALBERTO
6 81 STOICO PIETRO
7 85 TESCARO CARLO
8 7 MAKITA MAKOTO
9 78 STASI SERGIO
10 76 DOTTI MAURO
11 82 CARVALHO GUILLERMO
83 ZAMMARTINI STEFANO
1 87 VERGA GIANNI
2 86 MAGI LUCIANO
88 MILANO COSMO
Mt 3000 SURFACE WOMEN
NUM SURNAME NAME
1 1 DAL COMPARE MONICA
1 3 GIANOLA MARTA
2 10 SABBADIN MICHELA
3 7 BUGNOLI SILVIA
4 5 LANGIU MARILENA
5 2 SANDIE LE CONTE
6 9 SYLVIE HUGEL
7 6 NOLWENN LEGER
8 4 DUBESSY MANUELLA
9 8 TANIGAWA 1ZUMI
1 15 GUERIN NATHALIE
2 12 SELVA LUCIA
3 11 TOMAI PATRIZIA
4 13 DE PADOVA PATRIZIA
14 MAGAROTTO ANTONELLA
1 17 GUIRAUD MARIE-PASCALE
2 16 MACCIONE DANIELA
3 18 AYUKAWA KIMIE
Mt 3000 SURFACE MEN
NUM SURNAME NAME
1 19 RUSSO MICHELE
2 20 ZAVATTARO MATTEO
3 21 BARILLI VALENTINO
1 28 DELLA MAGGIORE ANDREA
2 27 PANZARINI MARCO
3 30 DALLE CRODE ANDREA
4 26 ZANNI LUCA
5 22 DUERINCKX FREE
6 24 MUSOLESI PAOLO
7 25 FIORINI DAVIDE
8 23 BOTTACCIN RICCARDO
9 29 BONZANI ALBERTO
1 33 FIORENTINI CARLO
2 44 PINCI LOUIS
3 40 FOKKINGA ROB
4 39 GROSZ MILO
5 36 PIANCA CARLO
6 32 ERIC MUNOZ

1965
1965
1960
1966
1963
1967
1965
1966
1964
1966
1962
1961
1968

1959
1956
1956
1953
1959
1955
1950
1958
1958
1958
1955
1955

1940
1945

1939

YEAR
1980

1976
1971
1973
1974
1976
1971
1973
1974
1972

1961
1963
1968
1962
1962

1957
1958
1950

YEAR
1982
1980
1980

1971
1974
1970
1974
1979
1976
1975
1977
1970

1967
1961
1963
1964
1965
1967

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3
V3

V4
V4

V5

GROUP
VO

"l
"l
\al
Al
"l
Al
Al
"l
Al

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

V3
V3
V3

GROUP
A
\
Vo

"l
Al
"l
"l
Al
"l
"l
Vi1
"l

V2
V2
V2
V2
V2
V2

NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA - ITALY
JAPAN CLUB
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
JAPAN CLUB

ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
NP VAREDO ITALY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY

PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NP VAREDO ITALY
JAPAN CLUB

TEAM'S NAME
NP VAREDO ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
LUGANO SUB - SWITZERLAND

KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY
A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY

NAUTILUS HASSELT BELGIUM
KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARINE - FRANCE
VINZWEMMEN UTRECHT NETHERLAND
MONOVINZZ HOORN NETHERLANDS
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE

39.57,7
40.10,5
42.24,0
42.46,6
43.13,2
43.14,5
43.30,9
46.56,0
47.41,9
47.42,4
48.46,5
DNF
DNF

35.18,3
35.54,3
39.07,6
42.10,9
42.39,4
43.16,2
43.17,2
45.27,8
46.35,9
47.20,6
49.03,8
DNS

42.54 1
51.26,5

DNS

RESULT
36.59,5

33.34,0
35.08,0
36.05,0
36.22,1
36.29,9
37.12,0
39.06,1
41.38,2
43.35,9

32.03,1
41.14,2
43.42,2
45.49,0
DNS

36.59,1
42.56,8
45.19,1

RESULT
32.37,8
33.18,0
34.05,6

29.24,2
29.54,0
31.32,7
31.59,3
32.31,3
32.54,5
34.18,7
41.14,7
42.04,1

30.54,3
31.08,5
31414
33.36,2
35.22,3
37.141

72
69
66
63
60
57
54
51
48
46
44

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66
63
60

100
93

POINTS
100

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66

100
93
87
82

100
93
87

POINTS
100
93
87

100
93
87
82
78
75
72
69
66

100
93
87
82
78
75
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38  PEREGO MARCO 1965 v2
43 TRIVELLATO BRUNO 1962 V2
35  BERTELLA ROBERTO 1966 v2
41 SGARLATA GIOVANNI 1963 V2
34 RINALDI ROBERTO 1966 V2
37  BERNACCHIA CORRADO 1965 v2
31 LOPEZ ALDO 1969 V2
42 MUTH HENRIK 1962 V2
47 VANDINI PAOLO 1958 v3
50  DE ROBERT STEFANO 1956 v3
46 BARILLI JAMES 1959 v3
48 MONCH HELMUT 1956 v3
49  MOMBELLILUCIANO 1956 v3
45  ZAGO EMANUELE 1959 v3
52 CALVETTI EVELINO 1953 v3
53  ERIK CHRISTMANN 1952 v3
51 GASPARINI LUIGI 1954 v3
54  PIETZSCH GERD 1943 V4
55  SESANA ANGELO 1943 va
GENERAL CLASSMENT
CcLUB POINT
1|ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 4097
2|NP VAREDO ITALY 3033
3|SNP PADOVA - ITALY 2498
4[JAPAN CLUB 1863
5{ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY 1657
6{NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITA 1571
7|ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY 1507
8|MANTARRAYAS - COLOMBIA 1208
9|SSD DISCIPLINE SPORTIVE BELLE ARTI ROMA - 1110
10[KAMA SUB CAMAIORE ITALY 1073
11|PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 920
12|SC DHFK LEIPZIG GERMANY 906
13|A.S.D. RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY 886
14|TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY 801
15[NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY 783
16/ASSOCIATION VITROLLES CHASSE SOUS MARI 551
17|RARINANTES ITALYNUOTO A.S.D. -ITALY 538
18|FLIPPERS TEAM -SWITZERLAND 321
19|TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE 321
20/SG DRESDEN - GERMANY 300
21|NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 278
22|ASD NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 244
23[KVS OCEAN BRATISLAVA (SLOVAKIA) 201
24[LES MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE 200
25[SAINT-PETERSBURG - RUSSIA 189
26{LUGANO SUB - SWITZERLAND 174
26/SK KULDLEST ESTONIA 174
28[MAARDU FINSWIMMING CLUB ESTONIA 147
29|NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA - ITALY 132
30|A.S.D. DELPHIN CLUB ALESSANDRIA - ITALY 125
31|MONOVINZZ HOORN NETHERLANDS 115
32|KOTHA-JARVE VEESPORDIKLUBI - ESTONIA 108
33|SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 102
34|ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA ITALY 101
35|VINZWEMMEN UTRECHT NETHERLAND 87
36|NAUTILUS HASSELT BELGIUM 78
37|BORDEAUX PALMES AVENTURES FRANCE 72

ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO BIELLA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA - ITALY

NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD TREVISO - ITALY

NP VAREDO ITALY
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY

ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD G.A.O.BRINELLA ORBETELLO - ITALY
LUGANO SUB - SWITZERLAND
TS DOBELN E V. - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NP VAREDO ITALY
TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES - FRANCE
NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA - ITALY

SG DRESDEN - GERMANY
ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO - ITALY

41.19,6
41.32,5
43.35,4
47.08,3
49.22,8
53.52,8
DNF
DNS

29.00,9
34.09,8
36.33,8
39.57,8
41.54,2
43.51,2
43.57,2
50.02,4
DNS

41.52,3
50.32,5

72
69
66
63
60
57

100

87
82
78
75
72
69

100
93
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